107000049227

(Re	questor's Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Add	dress)			
(Add	dress)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	siness Entity Na	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		18		
	Velo			

Office Use Only



300097517663

04/23/07--01061--018 **155.00

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

07 MAY -8 PM 1:1

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Premier Property	Services, LLC
(Nati	e of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and	(cc(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concernin	this matter to the following:
Gay M. Pomeroy	
	(Name of Person)
Mackenzie Hughes,	LLP
	(Firm/Company)
P.O. Box 4967	
	(Address)
Syracuse, NY 132	21-4967
:	(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this mat	ier, please call:
Gay M. Pomeroy	at (315) 233-8223
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following as	nount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Certificate of St	
Mailing Address Registration Section of Corp P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	ion Registration Section brations Division of Corporations Clifton Building



April 25, 2007

GAY M. POMEROY MACKENZIE HUGHES LLP P.O. BOX 4967 SYRACUSE, NY 13221-4967

SUBJECT: PREMIER PROPERTY SERVICES, LLC

Ref. Number: W07000020060

We have received your document for PREMIER PROPERTY SERVICES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on April 23, 2007. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Letter Number: 007A00028168

Leslie Sellers Document Specialist

RTICLES OF ORGANIZAT	ION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liabili	y Company is:
Premier Property Services	ii c
	y Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
325 Clematis Street	325 Clematis Street
Suite 100 #404	Suite 100 #404
West Palm Beach, Florida 3340	West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(The Limited Liability Company cannot se business entity with an active Florida regi	ent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature; rive as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another istration.) address of the registered agent are:
Michael D.	Hartnett
	Name
651 Okee	chobee Blvd., CitiPlace Tower, Apt. 201
	Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
West Palm	Beach FL 33401
· 	City, State, and Zip
Having been named as register	ed agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited

liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s)	Ó.	Managing	Member(s):
------------------------	----	----------	------------

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGR	Steve W. Lang	
	4040 South Ocean Blvd.	
	Highland Beach, FL 33487	
MGR	Michael D. Hartnett	
	651 Okeechobee Blvd., CitiPlac	e Tower, Apt. 201
•	West Palm Beach, FL 33401	
		•
		
	,	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	ne date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date must	be specific and cannot be more tha	n five business days prior
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
Minter	0-4/actor Xt	
Signature of a memi	per or an authorized representative of a	member.
of this document con that the facts stated	ection 608,408(3), Florida Statutes, the ex stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of I herein are true.)	of perjury
Michael D. Hartn	rett	
	yped or printed name of signee	•
,	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
Filing Fees:		
\$125.80 Filing Fee for Articles of Org	renization and Designation	
of Registered Agent	CORPORATION NOT STRUCTURE	<i>7</i>
or verpense viteri	tenesands and tenestration	2001 SE
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	tures non sue besteuten	2007 M. SECR. ALLA

Page 2 of 2

MAY -8 PM I: C